News Release

MS&AD Insurance Group Holdings, Inc.

Corporate Communications and Investor Relations www.ms-ad-hd.com Inquiries



Nov 16, 2018

MS&AD Insurance Group Holdings, Inc. joins the TCFD Insurer Pilot Group of UNEP FI

MS&AD Insurance Group Holdings, Inc. (President & CEO: Yasuyoshi Karasawa) participates in the TCFD (Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures) Insurer Pilot Group of the United Nations Environment Programme Finance Initiative (UNEP FI).

In December 2017, we announced the support of TCFD recommendations to promote climate-related financial disclosures. The TCFD Insurer Pilot Group will develop the method of the disclosure of climate-related information for the insurance industry.

Please see the details on the website of UNEP FL.

(http://www.unepfi.org/psi/wp-content/uploads/2018/11/PSI-TCFD-Insurer-Pilot-Group-Press-Release.pdf)

-End-

MS&AD Insurance Group Holdings, Inc.

MS&AD Insurance Group Holdings, Inc. is a leading global insurance organization, engaging in the management of its group companies which are Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Co., Ltd., Aioi Nissay Dowa Insurance Co., Ltd. and others. Our mission is to contribute to the development of a vibrant society and help secure a sound future for the planet. MS&AD Insurance Group enables safety and peace of mind through the world-leading insurance and financial services business to customers in 47 countries and jurisdictions. For a sustainable and resilient society, MS&AD Insurance Group commits to build on creating shared value with stakeholders.

www.ms-ad-hd.com